1) To demonstrate decreased intensity of suicidal ideation in clozapine treated

patients compared to vs. ZYPREXIAT-treated patients; and

2) To demonstrate a decrease in the number of rescue interventions required to

prevent suicides in clozapine-treated patients compared to vs. ZYPREXIAT

[72] Four Hundred and Two (402) individuals from this clinical trial consented to the

pharmacogenetic study in accordance with protocols approved by local ethics committees.

Fifteen (15) mL of blood were collected from the patients at the trial sites. The DNA was

extracted by Covance (Indianapolis, USA) using the PUREGENETM DNA Isolation Kit